PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REMOVE INCORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER FROM PREVIOUSLY RECORDED NAME CHANGE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 019541 Frame 0101. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WORK-RITE ERGONOMIC ACCESSORIES, INC.	04/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-5, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME	
City:	MORIGUCHI-CITY, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	570-8677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11336787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-623-1678

cconrad@dickinsonwright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Carolyn Conrad Address Line 1: 301 E. Liberty Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn L. Conrad

Total Attachments: 2

500336039

source=CorrectiveAssign#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page2.tif

REEL: 019705 FRAME: 0512

PATENT

NO DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 08/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 019705 FRAME: 0513